
1

Masters osakilpailu 2 U14+U13 Espoo

Final results (37 fencers)

Place Name Nation Club

1 BORISOV Igor RUS VYBORGSKAYA SDY

2 GUROV Kirill RUS MANEVICH ST. PE

3 HEINÄMAA Akseli FIN HFM HELSINKI

3 SHAPOVALOV Kiril EST SBSK DRAAKON

5 TOBIAS Erik EST SBSK DRAAKON

6 TRUUMAA Jaron EST TALLINNA MOOK

7 PIRHONEN Petri FIN EM ESPOO

8 KARLSSON Neo FIN HN5O HELSINKI

9 PAHKALA Pyry FIN EM ESPOO

10 KAZMIN Michail RUS START ST. PETER

11 KOJO Ville-Valtteri FIN PM-BF PORVOO

12 KYKKÄNEN Robert FIN PM-BF PORVOO

13 LUTSENKO Ilja EST SBSK DRAAKON

14 ISOKANGAS Ali FIN HFM HELSINKI

15 STEPANOV Georgiy RUS MANEVICH ST. PE

16 TAFENAU Kasper EST TALLINNA MOOK

17 SPIRIN Maksim RUS MANEVICH ST. PE

18 TUOMINEN Joona FIN EM ESPOO

19 KUHTA Marko FIN EM ESPOO

20 RANTANEN Joona FIN EM ESPOO

21 AIT Daniel EST SBSK DRAAKON

22 ALTUNIN Valentin EST RÜNNAK

23 PALO Niilo FIN HFM HELSINKI

24 PRIIMÄGI Henrik EST EN GARDE HAAPSA

25 SALM Markus EST TALLINNA MOOK

26 GROMYKO Yury FIN HFM HELSINKI

27 LAASIK Oliver EST EN GARDE HAAPSA

28 VALLE RASK Lukas FIN HFM HELSINKI

29 MATTILA Jyrki FIN HFM HELSINKI

30 SANI Ville FIN HFM HELSINKI

31 KORELIN Artjom EST RÜNNAK

32 MARKOV-BUTYRSKII Aleksei RUS START ST. PETER

33 PISAREV Fedor RUS FORT FC ST. PET

34 SERIAKOV Ilia RUS START ST. PETER

35 NYKÄNEN Paul-Henrik FIN EM ESPOO

36 RUOHONEN Matias FIN TMÅF TURKU

37 KOBETS Sergei RUS START ST. PETER
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Masters osakilpailu 2 U14+U13 Espoo

Formula of the competition

37 fencers

Poules round 1:

37 fencers

6 poules 

37 qualifiers

----------------------------------------------------

Direct elimination: 37 fencers
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Initial ranking (37 fencers)

Ranking Name Nation Club

1 HEINÄMAA Akseli FIN HFM HELSINKI

2 ISOKANGAS Ali FIN HFM HELSINKI

3 LUTSENKO Ilja EST SBSK DRAAKON

3 TOBIAS Erik EST SBSK DRAAKON

5 PAHKALA Pyry FIN EM ESPOO

6 TRUUMAA Jaron EST TALLINNA MOOK

7 KOJO Ville-Valtteri FIN PM-BF PORVOO

8 KUHTA Marko FIN EM ESPOO

9 KAZMIN Michail RUS START ST. PETER

10 PIRHONEN Petri FIN EM ESPOO

11 GROMYKO Yury FIN HFM HELSINKI

12 MATTILA Jyrki FIN HFM HELSINKI

13 KYKKÄNEN Robert FIN PM-BF PORVOO

14 SALM Markus EST TALLINNA MOOK

15 RANTANEN Joona FIN EM ESPOO

16 NYKÄNEN Paul-Henrik FIN EM ESPOO

17 TUOMINEN Joona FIN EM ESPOO

18 AIT Daniel EST SBSK DRAAKON

19 KORELIN Artjom EST RÜNNAK

20 GUROV Kirill RUS MANEVICH ST. PE

20 BORISOV Igor RUS VYBORGSKAYA SDY

20 ALTUNIN Valentin EST RÜNNAK

20 PALO Niilo FIN HFM HELSINKI

20 PRIIMÄGI Henrik EST EN GARDE HAAPSA

20 STEPANOV Georgiy RUS MANEVICH ST. PE

20 TAFENAU Kasper EST TALLINNA MOOK

20 LAASIK Oliver EST EN GARDE HAAPSA

20 VALLE RASK Lukas FIN HFM HELSINKI

20 SPIRIN Maksim RUS MANEVICH ST. PE

20 SANI Ville FIN HFM HELSINKI

20 SHAPOVALOV Kiril EST SBSK DRAAKON

20 MARKOV-BUTYRSKII Aleksei RUS START ST. PETER

20 PISAREV Fedor RUS FORT FC ST. PET

20 SERIAKOV Ilia RUS START ST. PETER

20 KARLSSON Neo FIN HN5O HELSINKI

20 RUOHONEN Matias FIN TMÅF TURKU

20 KOBETS Sergei RUS START ST. PETER
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Masters osakilpailu 2 U14+U13 Espoo

Poules round 1

Poule number 1  14:15  Piste number 14

Referee: KARSTUNEN Emma Sofia HFM HELSINKI

V/M HS-HR HS Rank

VALLE RASK Lukas HFM HELSINKI 0.200 -7 14 5

HEINÄMAA Akseli HFM HELSINKI 1.000 14 24 1

ALTUNIN Valentin RÜNNAK 0.600 -1 16 3

RANTANEN Joona EM ESPOO 0.600 5 21 2

SERIAKOV Ilia START ST. PETER 0.200 -12 12 6

SALM Markus TALLINNA MOOK 0.400 1 19 4
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Poule number 2  14:15  Piste number 15

Referee: GUROV Dmitriy RUSSLAND

V/M HS-HR HS Rank

AIT Daniel SBSK DRAAKON 0.600 0 19 4

TUOMINEN Joona EM ESPOO 0.800 6 22 1

KYKKÄNEN Robert PM-BF PORVOO 0.600 9 23 2

PISAREV Fedor FORT FC ST. PET 0.200 -10 13 6

LAASIK Oliver EN GARDE HAAPSA 0.200 -6 17 5

ISOKANGAS Ali HFM HELSINKI 0.600 1 20 3
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Poule number 3  14:15  Piste number 16

Referee: BOBROV Sergei 

V/M HS-HR HS Rank

GROMYKO Yury HFM HELSINKI 0.400 -2 18 4

TOBIAS Erik SBSK DRAAKON 0.800 7 22 2

GUROV Kirill MANEVICH ST. PE 1.000 17 25 1

PIRHONEN Petri EM ESPOO 0.600 9 20 3

KOBETS Sergei START ST. PETER 0.000 -23 2 6

TAFENAU Kasper TALLINNA MOOK 0.200 -8 13 5
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Poule number 4  14:15  Piste number 17

Referee: PANELIUS Simon EM ESPOO

V/M HS-HR HS Rank

STEPANOV Georgiy MANEVICH ST. PE 0.400 -3 16 4

LUTSENKO Ilja SBSK DRAAKON 0.600 6 21 3

RUOHONEN Matias TMÅF TURKU 0.000 -20 5 6

BORISOV Igor VYBORGSKAYA SDY 1.000 19 25 1

MATTILA Jyrki HFM HELSINKI 0.200 -8 15 5

KUHTA Marko EM ESPOO 0.800 6 21 2
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Masters osakilpailu 2 U14+U13 Espoo

Poule number 5  14:15  Piste number 18

Referee: TERHO Markku KAVE TAMPERE

V/M HS-HR HS Rank

PAHKALA Pyry EM ESPOO 1.000 15 25 1

SANI Ville HFM HELSINKI 0.200 -12 11 5

KORELIN Artjom RÜNNAK 0.000 -10 14 6

KAZMIN Michail START ST. PETER 0.800 6 23 2

KARLSSON Neo HN5O HELSINKI 0.400 -5 15 4

SHAPOVALOV Kiril SBSK DRAAKON 0.600 6 22 3
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Poule number 6  14:15  Piste number 19

Referee: IVANOVA Ekaterina START ST. PETERSBURG

V/M HS-HR HS Rank

KOJO Ville-Valtteri PM-BF PORVOO 0.666 9 26 3

MARKOV-BUTYRSKII Aleksei START ST. PETER 0.000 -16 14 7

TRUUMAA Jaron TALLINNA MOOK 0.666 10 26 2

PRIIMÄGI Henrik EN GARDE HAAPSA 0.500 -1 21 5

NYKÄNEN Paul-Henrik EM ESPOO 0.166 -19 10 6

PALO Niilo HFM HELSINKI 0.500 3 23 4

SPIRIN Maksim MANEVICH ST. PE 1.000 14 30 1
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Masters osakilpailu 2 U14+U13 Espoo

Ranking after all poule rounds (37 fencers)

Rank Name Club V/M HS-HR HS Q/E

1 BORISOV Igor VYBORGSKAYA SDY 1.000 19 25 qualified

2 GUROV Kirill MANEVICH ST. PE 1.000 17 25 qualified

3 PAHKALA Pyry EM ESPOO 1.000 15 25 qualified

4 SPIRIN Maksim MANEVICH ST. PE 1.000 14 30 qualified

5 HEINÄMAA Akseli HFM HELSINKI 1.000 14 24 qualified

6 TOBIAS Erik SBSK DRAAKON 0.800 7 22 qualified

7 KAZMIN Michail START ST. PETER 0.800 6 23 qualified

8 TUOMINEN Joona EM ESPOO 0.800 6 22 qualified

9 KUHTA Marko EM ESPOO 0.800 6 21 qualified

10 TRUUMAA Jaron TALLINNA MOOK 0.666 10 26 qualified

11 KOJO Ville-Valtteri PM-BF PORVOO 0.666 9 26 qualified

12 KYKKÄNEN Robert PM-BF PORVOO 0.600 9 23 qualified

13 PIRHONEN Petri EM ESPOO 0.600 9 20 qualified

14 SHAPOVALOV Kiril SBSK DRAAKON 0.600 6 22 qualified

15 LUTSENKO Ilja SBSK DRAAKON 0.600 6 21 qualified

16 RANTANEN Joona EM ESPOO 0.600 5 21 qualified

17 ISOKANGAS Ali HFM HELSINKI 0.600 1 20 qualified

18 AIT Daniel SBSK DRAAKON 0.600 0 19 qualified

19 ALTUNIN Valentin RÜNNAK 0.600 -1 16 qualified

20 PALO Niilo HFM HELSINKI 0.500 3 23 qualified

21 PRIIMÄGI Henrik EN GARDE HAAPSA 0.500 -1 21 qualified

22 SALM Markus TALLINNA MOOK 0.400 1 19 qualified

23 GROMYKO Yury HFM HELSINKI 0.400 -2 18 qualified

24 STEPANOV Georgiy MANEVICH ST. PE 0.400 -3 16 qualified

25 KARLSSON Neo HN5O HELSINKI 0.400 -5 15 qualified

26 LAASIK Oliver EN GARDE HAAPSA 0.200 -6 17 qualified

27 VALLE RASK Lukas HFM HELSINKI 0.200 -7 14 qualified

28 MATTILA Jyrki HFM HELSINKI 0.200 -8 15 qualified

29 TAFENAU Kasper TALLINNA MOOK 0.200 -8 13 qualified

30 PISAREV Fedor FORT FC ST. PET 0.200 -10 13 qualified

31 SERIAKOV Ilia START ST. PETER 0.200 -12 12 qualified

32 SANI Ville HFM HELSINKI 0.200 -12 11 qualified

33 NYKÄNEN Paul-Henrik EM ESPOO 0.166 -19 10 qualified

34 KORELIN Artjom RÜNNAK 0.000 -10 14 qualified

35 MARKOV-BUTYRSKII Aleksei START ST. PETER 0.000 -16 14 qualified

36 RUOHONEN Matias TMÅF TURKU 0.000 -20 5 qualified

37 KOBETS Sergei START ST. PETER 0.000 -23 2 qualified
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Table of 64

1 BORISOV Igor
VYBORGSKAYA SDY

64 ----------
BORISOV Igor

33 NYKÄNEN Paul-Henrik
EM ESPOO

32 SANI Ville
HFM HELSINKI

SANI Ville
15/13

17 ISOKANGAS Ali
HFM HELSINKI

48 ----------
ISOKANGAS Ali

49 ----------

16 RANTANEN Joona
EM ESPOO

RANTANEN Joona

9 KUHTA Marko
EM ESPOO

56 ----------
KUHTA Marko

41 ----------

24 STEPANOV Georgiy
MANEVICH ST. PE

STEPANOV Georgiy

25 KARLSSON Neo
HN5O HELSINKI

40 ----------
KARLSSON Neo

57 ----------

8 TUOMINEN Joona
EM ESPOO

TUOMINEN Joona

5 HEINÄMAA Akseli
HFM HELSINKI

60 ----------
HEINÄMAA Akseli

37 KOBETS Sergei
START ST. PETER

28 MATTILA Jyrki
HFM HELSINKI

MATTILA Jyrki
15/4

21 PRIIMÄGI Henrik
EN GARDE HAAPSA

44 ----------
PRIIMÄGI Henrik

53 ----------

12 KYKKÄNEN Robert
PM-BF PORVOO

KYKKÄNEN Robert

13 PIRHONEN Petri
EM ESPOO

52 ----------
PIRHONEN Petri

45 ----------

20 PALO Niilo
HFM HELSINKI

PALO Niilo

29 TAFENAU Kasper
TALLINNA MOOK

36 RUOHONEN Matias
TMÅF TURKU

TAFENAU Kasper
15/9

61 ----------

4 SPIRIN Maksim
MANEVICH ST. PE

SPIRIN Maksim

Table of 32

BORISOV Igor
15/4

ISOKANGAS Ali
15/9

STEPANOV Georgiy
15/10

KARLSSON Neo
15/6

HEINÄMAA Akseli
15/3

KYKKÄNEN Robert
15/8

PIRHONEN Petri
15/1

TAFENAU Kasper
13/12

Table of 16

BORISOV Igor
15/9

KARLSSON Neo
15/7

HEINÄMAA Akseli
15/7

PIRHONEN Petri
15/9



8

Masters osakilpailu 2 U14+U13 Espoo

Table of 64

3 PAHKALA Pyry
EM ESPOO

62 ----------
PAHKALA Pyry

35 MARKOV-BUTYRSKII Aleks
START ST. PETER

30 PISAREV Fedor
FORT FC ST. PET

MARKOV-BUTYRSKII A
15/14

19 ALTUNIN Valentin
RÜNNAK

46 ----------
ALTUNIN Valentin

51 ----------

14 SHAPOVALOV Kiril
SBSK DRAAKON

SHAPOVALOV Kiril

11 KOJO Ville-Valtteri
PM-BF PORVOO

54 ----------
KOJO Ville-Valtter

43 ----------

22 SALM Markus
TALLINNA MOOK

SALM Markus

27 VALLE RASK Lukas
HFM HELSINKI

38 ----------
VALLE RASK Lukas

59 ----------

6 TOBIAS Erik
SBSK DRAAKON

TOBIAS Erik

7 KAZMIN Michail
START ST. PETER

58 ----------
KAZMIN Michail

39 ----------

26 LAASIK Oliver
EN GARDE HAAPSA

LAASIK Oliver

23 GROMYKO Yury
HFM HELSINKI

42 ----------
GROMYKO Yury

55 ----------

10 TRUUMAA Jaron
TALLINNA MOOK

TRUUMAA Jaron

15 LUTSENKO Ilja
SBSK DRAAKON

50 ----------
LUTSENKO Ilja

47 ----------

18 AIT Daniel
SBSK DRAAKON

AIT Daniel

31 SERIAKOV Ilia
START ST. PETER

34 KORELIN Artjom
RÜNNAK

KORELIN Artjom
12/8

63 ----------

2 GUROV Kirill
MANEVICH ST. PE

GUROV Kirill

Table of 32

PAHKALA Pyry
15/5

SHAPOVALOV Kiril
15/11

KOJO Ville-Valtter
9/8

TOBIAS Erik
by abandonment

KAZMIN Michail
15/14

TRUUMAA Jaron
15/14

LUTSENKO Ilja
15/14

GUROV Kirill
15/3

Table of 16

SHAPOVALOV Kiril
15/12

TOBIAS Erik
15/10

TRUUMAA Jaron
15/10

GUROV Kirill
15/6
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Table of 8

1 BORISOV Igor
VYBORGSKAYA SDY

8 KARLSSON Neo
HN5O HELSINKI

BORISOV Igor
15/6

5 HEINÄMAA Akseli
HFM HELSINKI

4 PIRHONEN Petri
EM ESPOO

HEINÄMAA Akseli
15/9

3 SHAPOVALOV Kiril
SBSK DRAAKON

6 TOBIAS Erik
SBSK DRAAKON

SHAPOVALOV Kiril
15/14

7 TRUUMAA Jaron
TALLINNA MOOK

2 GUROV Kirill
MANEVICH ST. PE

GUROV Kirill
15/7

Semi-finals

BORISOV Igor
15/9

GUROV Kirill
15/12

Final

BORISOV Igor
15/6


